N. Hibbler & Associates, LLC

5464 North Port Washington Road, Suite 141
Milwaukee, WI 53217
(414) 587-5124

Letter Sent Via Fax and Regular Mail

February 26, 2016

Milwaukee City Clerk
200 East Wells Street, Room 205

Milwaukee, WI 53202

RE: C.I File No. 1029-2017-2503
Communication from N. Hibbler & Associates, LLC

Dear Attorney Langley:
We are in receipt of your letter dated January 29, 2018 (See Atiachement). We would like
to request hearing at yout earliest convenience.
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GRANT F. LANGLEY 4
Clty Attorney &

MIRIAM R. HORWIT2
ADAM B. STEPHMENS
MARY L. SCHANNING : T CITY

JAN A. SMOKOWICZ
MirLw

Office aof the City Attorney

Mliwaukee City Hall Sulte 800 » 200 EastWells Street - Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202-3661
Telophone: 414.286.2601 » TDD: 414.2B6.2025 - Fax: 414.286.8550

January 29, 2018

N. Hibbler & Associates, LLC
¢/o Paula Nelson

5464 N. Port Washingtori Road
Milwaukee, W1 53217

RE:C.L File No. 1029-201‘? 2503
Cemmunication from N. Hibbler & Assocsates, LLC

Dear Ms. Nelson:

STUART 5. MUKAMAL
SUSAN E. LAPPEN
PATRICIA A. FRICKER
HEIDI WICK SPOERL
GREGG C. HAGOPIAN
ELLEN H. TANGEN

JAY A, UNORA
KATHRYN 2. BLOCK
KEVIN P. SULLIVAN
THOMAS D. MILLER
ROBIN A. PEDERSON
JEREMY R. MCKENZIE
PETER J. BLOCK
NICHOLAS P. DESIATO
JOANNA FRACZEK
JENNY YUAN

KAIL J. DECKER
ALLISON N. FLANAGAN
PATRICK J. LEIGL
HEATHER H. HOUGH
ANDREA J. FOWLER
PATRICK J. MCCLAIN
NAOMI E. GEHLING
CALVIN V. FERMIN
BENJAMIN ). ROOVERS
ELLENY B, CHRISTOPOULQ:

.RACHEL &, KENNEDY

TYRONE M. 8T. JUNIOR
HANHNAH R. JAHN
SAVEON D. GRENELL
ROSE SIMON-SILVA
Assistant City Anorneys

We have received your claim in the amount of $3, 100 00 from a loss on August 31, 2017 at 4264

North 27" Street.

The Infrastructure Services Division records indicate that this is a Milwaukee Metropolitan
Sewerage District (MMSD) contract, W11030C02. The MMSD Senior Project Manager-
Construction Manager is Jeremy Triebenbach 414-870-9517. The MMSD Senior Project Manager
is Jerome Flogel 414-336-1214. Since the City of Milwaukee is not involved in this, it cannot

accept liability. Therefore, we are denying your claim.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you may do so by sending a written statement requesting a
hearing within 21 days of the postmarked date of this letter to the Milwaukee City Clerk, 200 East
Wells Street, Room 205, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202. Please include a photocopy of this letter’s

envelope, showing the postmark, and retain the original in the event further proof is needed.

Very truly yours,

C]ty Attom

e em. Comenc

STEVEN M. CARINI
Investigator Adjuster

SMC:mal
g Nader Jaber (Infrastructure)

1029-2017-2503:246612

MILWAUKEE



aifiee ol ihe _.::d AttorRey

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
800 Cily Hall
200 Easl Wells Sirest
Milwaukes, Wiscengin 532023551

MILWAUKEE
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N. Hibbler & Associates, LLC
c/o Paula Nelson

5464 N. Port Washington Road
Milwaukee, W1 53217
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POST OFFICE BOX 091003
MILWAUKEE, W1 53209-1003

R@Y’ﬁg PLUMBING, INC. z

T g PHONE #: (i/¢)28-222/
Gj?’ FAX & (Y280 3450
FROM: ESSIE ZOLLICOFFER
'- PHONE#: (414)264-2812
FAX # (414) 264-7444
DATE: [pe, (32047
RE: Onims
NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING
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MESSAGE: PLEAS
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YN Hibbler & Assotiates, LLC. ...~
... - 5464 North Port W?sf’?iﬂngqﬂ,Rqu CRO
.. Milwatikee, Wisconsin 53217 ... .."

. Noverber 28, 2017 -

Gl Clerk i
P e N I Dl
- 200°E; Wells St Room 20§ .. . -
- Miwaukee, Wi 83202-3867 . %o

i To Whon it ey concern: .

| RépBA NN Sheet

building ‘storm sewer at the above feferénced address.during August 2017, The sewer atthat' .~

buildin -3E$"Q{p6d:‘ff0m'thé; south dowinspout to. west of the building main sewer. North of 27" Street.

‘During the, monih of Juna 2017 Roy Nelson, managing member for N Hibbler &Assaciates, 1L
and algo alicensed: plumber was notified that the city beligved that the sewer.was broken.. Mr.

- Najson! had.hand dug down:to the sewer atithe sastiwest connection ang utilized a video:camera .
S ! insp¢'ct~tha_sewak, At that time the' sewer was opérating correctly. and was free of obstruction.

i Around the middle of August, the City of Milivaukee had & riew storm sewer installed.in the street
" 'which Seem to be connected to that 8" storm sewer al 4264 North 27" Stieet The caretaker of
-+ - that Building says that the city workers had used their machire ahd dug, ‘down in that area infront -
» of the building between the curb and sidewalk which is the same areq that is damaged now. . =
» o AOn August3t, 2017 when Mr. Nelgon had met with the City of Milwaukee Plumbing.Inspecor to
.. look'at the Sewer again utilizing avideo o do a gamera recording of the séwer activity at-4264 -
Nortt\__2_7?"-.Stre.fét‘i-:the_-cam(ar'a_ was orlly ablé {o.video to only about 50 to-60 feet when the cable of

o o1 .

8 ;Becad%é of all of the'Ti SEONE étéééﬁ‘:gﬁéﬁé_; I'believe that the City of Mihw’au_kééfsévUer workers -
. damaged the sewer at the @bove:named propsrty. Therefore, | am filing this claim for damages
" In aceordance with the written nstrictions I'wes provided. 1 L

 gincerlyi,

e ;.‘!::iéli.'ifé: Nelson, e oS -\Qz,ﬂ:."? >
‘el {4N4) 264-2812 B 4 9

{ Hibbler & Assosiates, LT is iing 2 claim agalnst tne City of Milwaukee for damage done 0 the: ey
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Roy’s P Iumbfng& Heating Serw‘ce, ‘Eté‘—f’c-

HEFAIRS » REMOOELING + WATER & DRAIN CONNECTIONS

A Q
NENE 24 HOUR EMERGENCY SERVICE A W
D ALL MAJOR CREDIT GARDS ACCEPTED i‘n%%
s -
AN 1o%i3 1830 W. Hampton $3247 g’ 5
TN

(%* PO. Box 684068 » Milwaukee, Wi 58208:1003 . L _gw

(414) 264-2812 = FAX (414)2684-7444

suémnrrEDTo N , PHONE DATE
| HM&‘, Y obA c@ LLE QH;% ned-porz |70V, 28, 2017
STREET ; ‘ JOENAME
SH6H N, Prd Waidewden Rel Dowla NelSen
CITY, STATE AND Z{P CODE O JOB LOGATION ‘ j

Mwﬂ uk&é; Wr 534{7 (JO‘! 7‘%‘(@¢ .27 t}?mTE G;FP;LAN
‘ _ A1H) 45,2 b1
lh?m? SUbmit Epeoficalons far:.

¢ ¥
a5 PLumbing It Phoases 14 conp b t fotteg

4

/A.JIO-;.I‘}«.D cApserel. |
Craal $6_Hey
QA apel et prade Auaz AL o is e loge Qud £o Plopis)
(Do iin ol . | %

D J2D ot roaiued™ Ponid s #3200

Be ﬁtﬂpﬂﬁ_ﬂ hereby to furnish material'arid labor — comptete In accordance with above specifications, for the sum of:

ha Y, AHpnded Adp-toih ' oo (5 _3100.. 99 B
Payment to be made af follows: ' i .
- # (550 dbson , and e Kolasee sg (G50 Cpor arsploli
: @ :CU{I—JL ' (-\ e x /’-\ A__

All materfal is guaranteed o ‘be a8 specified. All work 1o ba cempletad in a workmaniike Authorizad _ Nl/ \
mannar according to standard praslices. Any alteration of devation fror above speciications Bignaturs
involving extia coste will bs exacuted only {ipon written arders, and will becoma an extra

charge over and above tha esimate. Al agresmants cinfingsnt on atnkes, accldsnis, or . - : f
delays hayond dur control. Ownar to carry fife, tomado, and othar nacessary insurance. Our N.fm."' ';l'&lsdprcpos:-ll may be withidrawn by U8 L
watkara ars fully coverad by Warkmen's Campensafion Inzurance. Wihin 563 shays,

Arreptanie of ﬁm]}ﬂﬂﬂl. The abova prices, spacifications and conditons are
galatactory and are hereby accepted. You sra aulhorized to do the work a8 specifled. Slgneture
Payment will be made aaouliined sbove, :

Dsis of accaptance: Signatura




— CONTRACT F.*aga No. | of { ‘Pages
Rickey's Plumbing & Heating Service, LLC =

3808 West Elm Street | Milwatkee, W1 53208

MAIL PAYMENT TO:
PMB 128 | 3900 W, Brown Deer Rd, Ste A | Brown Daer, Wl 53200
414,397.1345 | srenelson87@yahco.com

i —— ' Rickey & Shivonni Nelson, Owners

Jmi/] MW@ Y. LLC Q‘E@H}ﬁfﬁmz o ——
ADDRESS . 3 ‘ l
H! 5L{ © ¢ %' .]Dm} (/U QXLJW'-:‘/LUY‘ Qd JOBADD,TE§ ay @ l/\_é 50N

CITY, STATEAND ZIP CODE Ho2 b . 2.7 4 Sc} .

JOB PHONE
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I MNOTE: Where addiflenal charges can ocour; if the storm sewer or sanitary sewer is damaged by the leaking water service or storm
sewer is located in excavation and needs fo be removed for repair — $150 per sewer is additional,

T

NOTE: All water service piacements and repairs excludes grass replanting and/or shrub replacement.

- I NOTE: Price does not include any plastering, painting, or wall repair, unless specified In specifications.

For the Sumof: § __<J h,th,t}! IS VW/\N—&/\M _ 2G00. &0 )
Payments nat imade within 16 days of the final payment § ubjest to a 1% per menth interest chacge. .
Rayment to be made as follows: _. bra 10 jz: ALW Gﬂ\ﬁi {@,&ﬂa/mﬁa LL‘,I})dﬂ &Tn{p-&bﬁ»ﬁ“ fé U-]mﬁ‘-“

Al malarial 15 guaranteed by manufacturers wikiten waaanty. Hmm to be ¢completad in 2
workmarlike mannar aceording to standard practices. Any sitaratien of deviation from ahove .
spacifications involving extra costs will be executad only upen written orders, and will become Date of acceptance:
an extia enarge over and above the cantract and based on fime and materials, All agreements

comingand on strlkes, accldents, or delsys bayend our conirol. Gwner to carry firg, tomado, Authorized

and other necessary Insurance. Our workers are fully novered by Workmen's Compensation Signature

Insuranca, -

Aceaptance of Contract. The above prices, specifications and conditions are approved and Note: THis contra
are hereby sccaptad, You ata authorized to do the workae specified. Payment will be mada a3 withi : 0d

eullined above. | am haseby notified of Rickay's Plumblug & Haalng Sacvice, LLC, lein rights if in ays,
payrnent in fult is nof made as agresd, Further, | will bé fisble for any and sl raasonable attorney

feea and costs if lagal action should arse if Lwe do not comply with the tatms and payments} Signature \
“ of this contract. ; .
e — e —— —§=_

e e

Ithdrawn by us if not accepted

d




- CONFIRM RECEIPT.

FAX COVER SHEET

ROY'S PLUMBING. INC.

1830 WEST HAMPTON AVENUE:

POST OFFICE BOX 091008 -
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53209-1003

|0 :L MY 81 330 L

¢

10 Unmd  PHONE #: (i1«)2s_222 ]
‘ , FAX # (Y280 205
FROM: ESSIE ZOLLICOFFER
- PHONE#: (414)264-2812
FA&X #: (414) 964-7444
DATE: [p., (320/7 |
RE: nii s

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING  + % 2
COVER SHEET: .
MESSAGE: PLEASE CALL T@ 2 gn



N Hibbler & Associates, LLC.
5464 North Port Washington Road
Milwaukee, Wisconsin -53217

November 28, 2017

- City Clerk
Attn: Claims .
200 E Walls St Rcom 205
Milwaukee; WI 53202 -3567

To Whom it may concerr:
Re: 4284 North 27" Street

N Hlbbler & ‘Assaciates, |.LC is filing a clalm:agalnst the City of Milwaukee for damage done to the
building:storm sewer at the above referenced.address during. August 2017. The sewer at. hat
buﬂdmg lS ptped from the:south downspoutmwest of the building main sewer North of 27" Street.

During the. month of June 2017 Roy. Neison managing member for N Hibbler & Asmc:ates LLC
and also a licensed plumber was notified that the city bélieved that the sswer was broken. Mr.
Nslson had.hand dug down fo the. sewer at: ‘the east/west connection and utilized a vidéo camera
to inspéct the sewer. At that time the sewer was operating correctly and was free of obstruction.

Around the middle of August, the City of Milwaukee had a new. storm sewer installed in the strest
which seem to be connacted to that 8" storm sewer at-4264 North 27" Street. The caretaker of
that building says that the city workers had Used their machine and dug down in that area in front
of the building between the curb.:and. sidewall Which is thé samne area that is damaged now.

On August.31, 2017 when Mr, Nelson-had met with the City of Milwaukee Plumbing Inspector to
look at the se.Wer again‘Utilizing 2 vides fo dd a camera recording of the sewer activity at 4264

. North 27" Street, the.camers wés. oh!y able fo. wdeo to only about 50 to 60 feet when the cable of
the video ran into mud

Because of all of the reazons statéd above, I— believe that the City of Milwaukeé sewer workers
damaged the sewer at the -above named property. Therefore, | amfiling this clalm fof damagss
in accordance with the written instructions | was provided.

© _Sincerely,

——

Paula Nalson, wetae ™
- (414) 264-2812
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REPAIRS + REMADELING « WATER & DRAIN CONNECTIONS
24 HOUR EMERGENGY SERVICE
ALL MAJOR CREDIT CARDS ACCEPTED
{~15%13 1830 W. Hamption 532247
F.0. Box 821868 « Milwaukee, Wi 53208:1003
(414) 264-2812 » FAX (414)284-7444

SUBMITTED TO N ) PHONE l DATE »
ﬁ' L] .
/) HM MAM&M, LEL | GCity) 2642802 | A0V, 28, 2017

r STREET JOENAME
U 1), Prd wnshintin R Doala Nelsen
CITY, 8TATE AND ZIP CODE | JOB LOCATION

M&Jaukee’, WE 53317 | 4260 A2TEh S

subtnit specifications I:nrk F{IH :;!;5;2—/ é/ e —Il
l )A?M{S pf- MW lf?(’ ﬂf‘wv@fw %ﬂ Con ﬂagji’ %/Qﬂéﬂf/afq

\-jﬁ #WW W’m Dt @mwwiow Do olia, "
I fx_/o r -@M‘&LMM WJN,M&Q

Pavy, The At dowes,. Jawmdm
a/mgua—mm Lura, LHL. MMMMMM ,o,ww

fx)o—v.i-u&g, oyelo.

A

0 Ja0 o dis , imaBil Poi S fo #312.00

e 3Brnpnn§a hareby to fumish material and lzbor — complete In accordance with above speclfications, for the sum of:

,j/\_yl{{ One WW 0@4.@04;1.! dollars (3 3/60. o0 )

Payment to bs made aUaﬂqu

455D dprn , avd The @u&wm (§50 tpor ot by Do
i w ok _—

All meterial is guaran!eﬂd to ba as specifisd. All work to be completed in a warkmanlike Authorized ;.\
manner aeconting to standard practices. Any alteration or disvidtion from above specifications Signatura -
" Involving axtra costa will be executsd only upon writtdn cders, and Wil become an extra - ‘
charge over and above the asbimata. All agreements contingent on siikes, accidents, or e o

dalays beyond, our control. Ownir to carry fire, tomado, and other necessary insurance. Our N?dt.le This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted
WorKers afe fully covarad by Workmen's Compensation Ing.srance. Wwithin 30 days.

. ﬂﬂﬂpfaﬂ& of iﬁmpuﬁal “The abiove prices, apecifications and conditions are

satisfactory end are hersby aceepted. You are sulhorized 1o do the work as specified. Signature
Payment wﬂl be meds azcutined above. :

Data of accaptance:

Signature
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A r\_ CONTRACT Page No. [ of ('Pages
Rickey’s Plumbing & Heating Service, LLC |

3808 West Elm Street | Mitwaukes, W1 53209 =+

MAIL PAYMENT TO;
PMB 1:28 | 3800 W. Brawn Deer Rd, Ste A | Brown Deer, WI 53209
414.397.1345 | srsnelaon67@yahoo.com

Rickey & Shivonni Nelson, Owners
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ESS

‘ ayla Yelson
| D4er o Qoudelor e[ auli—iei
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NOTE: Where additional charges can occur: if the storm sewer or sanitary sewer s damaged by the leaking water service or storm
sewer is located in excavation and needs to bs remaved for repair — $150 per sewer is additional,

i NOTE: All water service placements and repairs excludes grass replanting and/or shrub replacement.

NOTE; Price does not includg any plastering, painting, or wall repalr, unless specified in spedifications.

For the Sum of § L m,t){ "‘ELU-{ (/UMV\-&/LQ_G(} B ACEO. 0O )
Payments not made within 15 days of the final payment itBubject fo a 1% per month interest charge. '
Paymert to be made as follows; . m Rﬂ 0 m M @ﬂﬁﬂ/ﬂ'cﬂ_ U—-‘p&jﬂ cﬁ"’“{%" Jlé ¥} JJC’

All matenial is guaranteed by manufaciurers written wananty, Hmr&: to be corpleted In a
workimanlike manner acconding to standard practices. Any alterstion or devistion from sbove .
apecifications involving axtra coats will bs executed only upen written orders, ard will beeome Date of aceaptance:
an exira charge over and above the contract and based on time and materials. Al egreemants

eantingent on strikas, accldents, or delays heyond aur conirol, Owner o cany fire, lomada, Authorized

I and qthar necessary Insurance, Qur workens are fully coverad by Woriuven's Compensetion Sigaature

tnsurence,

Accaptance of Contract. The above pricas, specificallons and conditions are approved and Note: T,ﬂf& contra
. are hereby ‘aceapted. You are autharized to do the wark an specified, Paymant will be made as within 30 davs
autiined above. | am hereby notified of Rickey's Plumbing & Heating Service, LLC, lefn ights if Y8,
paymentin full i3 not made as agreed. Further, | wiil be fable for any snd all reasonable attorney )

fess and costs if legal action should arise if Iwe do not somply with the terms and payments) Signature

of thig contract. ‘ \ , ~, S
R e

Ao T e,
T e e S WO S—

ithdrawn by us If not accepted

Fal




